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No. F.DE.18-3(32)/PLG/E-DISTRICT SCHEMES/2023-24/417-3y 

S. 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

PLANNING BRANCH, GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHl 

No. 

Subject: Current status of various Centrally Sponsored & State Funded scholarship/welfare 

Schemes for SC/ST/OBC students of Delhi State resident on the e-district portal for the Academic 

Session 2023-24 
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This is in continuation of earlier circular No. F.DE.18-3(32)/PLG/E-DISTRICT SCHEMES/2023 
24/2688-2692 dated 25.08.2023 regarding launching of various Centrally Sponsored & State 
Funded scholarship/welfare Schemes by the Department for the Welfare of SC/ST/OBC, Govt of 
NCT of Delhi for SC/ST/OBC students of Delhi State resident on the e-district portal tor the 

Academic Session 2023-24. 

Scheme wise status as on 14.12.2023 as per e-district portal for the Academic Session 

2023-24 is given below: 

6 

ame of the welfare/scholarship scheme 

Reimbursement 

SC/ST/0BC category 

of Tuition Fees 

CIRCULAR 

Pre-Matric Scholarship Scheme for SC 
Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme for SC 
Pre-Matric Scholarship Scheme for OBC 

5 Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme for OBC 
Mukhyamantri Vidhyarthi Pratibha Yojna 

Total 

for 

2022-23 

18796 

2215 

3518 

1627 

2113 

13677 

41946 

Number of applications received 

Applications 

All DDE (Districts/Zones) & Head of Schools 
(Delhi Govt./Govt. Aided/Recognized Unaided Pvt Schools) 
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received as on 

date 

3346 

447 

735 

389 

Dated: 

619 

:1S12|2023 

4631 

10167 

2023-24 

Pending 
applications at Zone 

& School level 

2774 

412 

667 

349 

542 

4185 

It has been observed that the applications received under various Centrally Sponsored & State 
Funded scholarship/welfare Schemes are fewer than the previous academic sessions. Hence, all 
Head of Schools/DDE (Zones) are hereby advised to aware/encourage all eligible students to apply 
online under the aforesaid scholarship/welfare schemes for the Academic Session 2023-24 on the 
e-district portal directly. Last date for applying online on e-district portal is 31.03.2024. 

8929 

Further, it is also advised to verify the applications as received on e-district portal without 
waiting for the last date so that eligible students can be benefitted timely. 

(C.K. Dutta) 
Jt. Director (Planning) 
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Copy to: 
1. PS to Secretary (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054. 

Dated: 1s/ie/bo23 

2. PS to the Director (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054. 

3. All RDs, Directorate of Education, Govt of NCT of Delhi. 
4. All DDES (Districts/Zones) with the advice to ensure proper awareness among students Tor 

aforesaid schemes for the Academic Session 2023-24. 
5. Joint Director (Sch), Deptt for the welfare of SC/ST/OBC, Govt of NCT of Delhi, B-Block, 2nd 

Floor, Vikash Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002. 
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(C.K. Dutta) 
Jt. Director (Planning) 
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