DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION PLANNING BRANCH, GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI 1stFLOOR, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING TIMARPUR. DELHI – 110054

No. F.DE.18-3(32)/PLG/E-DISTRICT SCHEMES/2023-24/ 3417-3421

Dated: -15/12/2023

CIRCULAR

Subject: Current status of various Centrally Sponsored & State Funded scholarship/welfare Schemes for SC/ST/OBC students of Delhi State resident on the e-district portal for the Academic Session 2023-24

This is in continuation of earlier circular No. F.DE.18-3(32)/PLG/E-DISTRICT SCHEMES/2023-24/2688-2692 dated 25.08.2023 regarding launching of various Centrally Sponsored & State Funded scholarship/welfare Schemes by the Department for the Welfare of SC/ST/OBC, Govt of NCT of Delhi for SC/ST/OBC students of Delhi State resident on the e-district portal for the Academic Session 2023-24.

Scheme wise status as on 14.12.2023 as per e-district portal for the Academic Session 2023-24 is given below:

S.	ame of the welfare/scholarship scheme	Number of applications received		
No.		-	2023-24	
		2022-23	Applications received as on date	Pending applications at Zone & School level
1	Reimbursement of Tuition Fees for SC/ST/OBC category	18796	3346	2774
2	Pre-Matric Scholarship Scheme for SC	2215	447	412
3	Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme for SC	3518	735	667
4	Pre-Matric Scholarship Scheme for OBC	1627	389	349
5	Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme for OBC	2113	619	542
6	Mukhyamantri Vidhyarthi Pratibha Yojna	13677	4631	4185
Total		41946	10167	8929

It has been observed that the applications received under various Centrally Sponsored & State Funded scholarship/welfare Schemes are fewer than the previous academic sessions. Hence, all Head of Schools/DDE (Zones) are hereby advised to aware/encourage all eligible students to apply online under the aforesaid scholarship/welfare schemes for the Academic Session 2023-24 on the e-district portal directly. Last date for applying online on e-district portal is 31.03.2024.

Further, it is also advised to verify the applications as received on e-district portal without waiting for the last date so that eligible students can be benefitted timely.

All DDE (Districts/Zones) & Head of Schools (Delhi Govt./Govt. Aided/Recognized Unaided Pvt Schools)

(C.K. Dutta) Jt. Director (Planning)

-page 1-

No. F.DE.18-3(32)/PLG/E-DISTRICT SCHEMES/2023-24/3417-3421

Dated: 15 / 12/2023

Copy to:

1

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to the Director (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. All RDs, Directorate of Education, Govt of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. All DDEs (Districts/Zones) with the advice to ensure proper awareness among students for aforesaid schemes for the Academic Session 2023-24.
- 5. Joint Director (Sch), Deptt for the welfare of SC/ST/OBC, Govt of NCT of Delhi, B-Block, 2nd Floor, Vikash Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

Im

(C.K. Dutta) Jt. Director (Planning)